Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor 1 Welded Construction L.P.	
Debtor 2 (Spouze, If filing)	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	-
Case number 18-12378	<b>ii</b>

# Official Form 410

### **Proof of Claim**

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both, 18 U.S.C. §§ 162, 157, and 3571.

Fill In all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

	/ho is the current reditor?	Blacklick Equipment Sales & Rental LLC  Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)  Other names the creditor used with the debtor						
ac	as this claim been cquired from omeone else?	No Yes. From who	m?	·				
3. Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?  Federal Rule of	Where should notic	ces to the credito		Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (If different) Blacklick Equipment Sales & Réntal LLC				
	Paul R. Yagelski	l, Esq.						
Ве	Benkruptcy Procedure	Name			Name			
(F	RBP) 2002(g)	310 Grant Street	t 3rd Floor		PO Box 495			
		Pittsburgh	DA	4 Fod n	Number Street			
		City	PA State	15216 ZIP Code	Ligonier	PA	15658	
RE	CEWED	Contact phone 412-3		ZIP CDde	Contact phone 724~	8tata 493-1669	ZIP Cod	
FEB	FEB 0 1 2019 An Carson Consultants	Contact small PTYAG	elskl@rothmar	gordan.com	Contact email bryan@blacklickequipment.org			
AN C		Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):						
. Does this claim as one stready filed?	es this claim amend e already filed?	No No Claim suppl						
		Yes, Claim number on court claims registry (if known)			Filed on MM / PD / YYYY			
else has filed a pro-	you know if anyone to has filed a proof	No No Who mads	the earlier filips?			rdin) (	DU 1 YYYY	
of a	claim for this claim?	Am 163' AND UIGHE	nie satital mildi.					

18123781902010000000000027

U.	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	On About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed  No  Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use (o Identify the debtor:				
	uentor,		and section of any number you use to identify the debtor:			
7	How much is the claim?		20.000			
•	LION HURST IS THE CISHUA	\$	63,500.00 Does this amount include interest or other charges?  No  Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other			
	was a second and a second as a		charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A),			
8. What is the basis of the claim?		Attecn r	las: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services parformed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. radacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). sclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.			
			ly Rental for Caterpillar 725 Trucks			
	THE STATE OF THE S					
). Is all or part of the claim secured?	Mo No Yes.	The claim is secured by a lien on property.				
			Nature of property:			
		Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Morigage Proof of Claim  Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.				
			Other. Describe:			
			Basis for perfection:  Attach reducted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security interest (for example, a mortiage, lien, certificate of this flavority to the security to the securit			
			Other. Describe:			
			Dasis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)			
			Dasis for perfection:  Attach reducted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lian, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the Ilan has been filled or recorded.)			
			Basis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  \$  Amount of the claim that is secured:  \$  (The sum of the secured and unpercond)			
	RECEIVED		Dasis for perfection:  Attach reducted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  Amount of the claim that is secured:  (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line in the country in the			
	RECEIVED FEB 0 1 2019		Basis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  Amount of the claim that is secured:  Amount of the claim that is unsecured:  (The sum of the secured and unsecured amount in line)  Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  \$			
K	RECEIVED FEB 0 1 2019 URTZMAN CARSON CONSUL	CE S IA 1800/c	Dasie for perfection:  Attach reducted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  Amount of the claim that is secured:  (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line in the country in the country in the country in the secured amount in line in the country in the secured amount in line in the country in the secured amount in line in the country in the country in the country in the country in the secured amount in the country			
ļs	URTZMAN CARSON CONSUL	CE S IA 1800/c	Basis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  Amount of the claim that is secured:  Amount of the claim that is unsecured:  (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line of the claim that the amount in line of the petition:  Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)  Fixed			
ļs	URTZMAN CARSON CONSUL this claim based on a C	TANTS D No	Basis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  Amount of the claim that is secured:  Amount of the claim that is unsecured:  Amount of the claim that is unsecured:  Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filled)  Pixed  Variable			
le le	URIZMAN CARSON CONSUL this claim based on a Case?	TANTS D No	Basis for perfection:  Attach reducted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lian, certificate of title, financing etalement, or other document that shows the lien has been filled or recorded.)  Value of property:  Amount of the claim that is execured:  Amount of the claim that is unsecured:  Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the pelition:  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)  Fixed  Variable			

12, is all or part of the claim	v <b>E</b> MÍNo						
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	r*	Check one;					
A claim may be partly				Amount entitled to p	riority		
priority and parity nonpriority. For example.		priestic support obligations (including allmony and child s $U,S,C,\ \S 507(a)(1)(A)$ or (a)(1)(B).		5			
in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	pe pe	to \$2,850° of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental recnal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	of prop	erty or services for \$			
		ages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) carned w nkruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, wi U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	rithin 18 hicheve	to days before the r is earlier.			
	☐ Ya:	xes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. §	507(a)	(8),			
	☐ c∘	ntributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(	a)(5).	\$			
	Oth	ner, Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C, § 507(a)() that ap	plies.	\$			
	* Amol	unts are aubject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after	thei for	cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.			
		and the second s	• •	At the second of	· · ·		
Part 3: Sign Below							
The person completing this proof of claim must	Check the a	ppropriate box:	<del></del>				
sign and date it.		e creditor.					
FRBP 9011(b),	lam the	e creditor's attorney or authorized agent,					
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP	lam the	a trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankru	płcy Ru	ile 3004.			
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules	lama;	guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor, Benkrupto	y Rule	3005.			
specifying what a signature is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Clalin</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.						
A person who files a		a claim, the ordered gave the deplot credit for any payme	enis roc	eived toward the debt.			
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, Imprisoned for up to 5	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.						
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare und	der penelty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correc	:Ł.				
3571.		date 01/17/2019					
		MM / DD / YYYY					
	A	Shyle					
	Slowanira	John John Marie Ma	•	<del></del>			
		•					
	Print the nar	ne of the person who is completing and signing this	claim;				
	Name	Bryan Berkebile					
	Title	First name Middle name  Managing Partner		Last name			
The Control of the Co							
RELEVED	Company	Blacklick Equipment Sales & Rental LLC Identify the corporate agretical as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.					
FEB 0 1 2019	Address	PO Box 495					
0 1 2013	Christania.						
TANK ONTONE SOUL		Number Street Ligonier	PA	15658			
IZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS	•	City	State	ZIP Code			
(	Contact phone	724-493-1669					
	produe		⊭mail ₽	Bryan@blacklickequipment.org	į		

KUF



Paul R. Yagelski, Esq 412.338.1124 PRYagelski@rothmangordon.com Licensed to practice in Pennsylvania, West Virginia and Ohio.

January 31, 2019

### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS NEXT DAY DELIVERY

Welded Construction Claims Processing Center c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 2335 Alaska Avenue El Segundo, CA 90245

RE: Case No. 18-12378, Welded Construction, L.P. - Proof Claim

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case, please find a completed proof of claim with attachments.

Sincerely yours,

Paul R. Yagelski

PRY/jdm

**Enclosures** 

4845-4918-6694, v. 1



PO Box 495 Ligonier, PA 15658 (724) 493-1669 amy@blacklickequipment.org

## INVOICE

**BILL TO** 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION,

LP

26933 ECKEL ROAD PO BOX 470

PERRYSBURG, OH 43552-

0470

SHIP TO

WELDED CONSTRUCTION,

LP

TREEMONT, PA

**INVOICE #** 1124

DATE 09/04/2018

**DUE DATE 10/04/2018** 

TERMS Net 30

TRACKING NO.

TREEMONT, PA

PO#

86168

10,000.00

08/11/2018 Rental MONTHLY YRENTAL-**CATERPILLAR 725 TRUCK** 

**SERIAL# B1L02586** 

SUBTOTAL 10,000.00

1

TAX TOTAL **BALANCE DUE** 

600.00 10,600.00 \$10,600.00

10,000.00T

PO Box 495 Ligonier, PA 15658 (724) 493-1669 amy@blacklickequipment.org

# **INVOICE**

**BILL TO** 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, LP 26933 ECKEL ROAD PO BOX 470 PERRYSBURG, OH 43552-0470 SHIP TO

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, LP

TREEMONT, PA

**INVOICE #** 1125

**DATE** 09/04/2018 **DUE DATE** 10/04/2018

TERMS Net 30

TRACKING NO.

TREEMONT, PA

PO#

86168

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUN

08/19/2018 Rental MONTHLY RENTAL-

CATERPILLAR 725 TRUCK

SERIAL# B1L02581

TRUCK

10,000.00

1

SUBTOTAL

TAX TOTAL

**BALANCE DUE** 

10,000.00 600.00

10,000.00T

10,600.00

\$10,600.00

PO Box 495 Ligonier, PA 15658 (724) 493-1669 amy@blacklickequipment.org

# INVOICE

**BILL TO** 

0470

Burn

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, LP 26933 ECKEL ROAD PO BOX 470 PERRYSBURG, OH 43552-

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, LP TREEMONT, PA

SHIP TO

\$21,200.00

TRACKING NO.

TREEMONT PA

PO#

86168

**BALANCE DUE** 

DATE	, ACT(VITY	,ĎESČRIPTION	OTY	HATE	AMOUNT	
09/11/2018	Rental	MONTHLY RENTAL- CATERPILLAR 725 TRUCK (B1L02586)	1	10,000.00	10,000.00T	
09/12/2018	Rentai	MONTHLY RENTAL- CATERPILLAR 725 TRUCK (B1L02581)	1	10,000.00	10,000.00T	
		SUBTOTAL		*****	20,000.00	
		TAX			1,200.00	
		TOTAL			21,200.00	

PO Box 495 Ligonier, PA 15658 (724) 493-1669 amy@blacklickequipment.org

## INVOICE

**BILL TO** 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION,

26933 ECKEL ROAD

PO BOX 470

PERRYSBURG, OH 43552-

0470

SHIP TO

WELDED CONSTRUCTION,

LP

TREEMONT, PA

B1L02581

**INVOICE # 1158** 

**DATE** 10/24/2018

**DUE DATE** 11/23/2018

TERMS Net 30

TRACKING NO. PO#
TREEMONT, PA 86168

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT 1 10,000.00 10,000.00T 10/11/2018 Rental MONTHLY RENTAL-CATERPILLAR 725 TRUCK SN# B1L02586 10,000.00 10,000.00T 10/19/2018 Rental MONTHLY RENTAL-1 CATERPILAR 725 TRUCK SN#

> SUBTOTAL 20,000.00 TAX 1,200.00

> > TOTAL 21,200.00

\$21,200.00